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• Select and operate  Pre-heat unit that Lossnay supply
intake air temperature becomes between –10˚C to
40˚C.

• Pre-heat unit must be controlled to stop during
Lossnay not operating.

Select a position for introducing the outside air where
no exhaust or combustion gases will be sucked into
the product and where it will not be covered by snow.
(Failure to ensure a supply of fresh air can result in pro-
ducing a state of oxygen deficiency inside the room.)
Select an adequately sturdy position for installing the
product and install it properly and securely.  (Injury may
result if the product should fall.)
Use the designated electrical wires for the terminal board
connections, and connect the wires securely so that
they will not become disconnected.
(Failure to ensure proper connections may result in fire.)
When passing metal ducts through wooden buildings
clad with metal laths, wire laths or metal, these ducts
must be installed in such a way that they will not make
electrical contact with the metal laths, wire laths or metal
sheets.  (Power leakage can cause ignition.)
The outside ducts must be tilted at a gradient (1/30 or
more) down toward the outdoor area from Lossnay unit,
and properly insulated.
(The entry of rain water may cause power leaks, fire or
damage to household property.)
Gloves should be worn when doing the installation work.
(Failure to heed this warning may result in injury.)
A dedicated circuit breaker must be installed at the ori-
gin of mains power supply. This circuit breaker must be
provided with a means for locking (lock and key).

Connect the product properly to ground.
(Malfunctioning or power leaks can cause electrical
shock.)

An isolator switch having a minimum contact gap of 3
mm in all poles must be provided as a means of dis-
connecting the power supply.

LGH-50RX3-CAN
LGH-100RX3-CAN
LGH-200RX3-CAN

Lossnay
Models:

Operating Instructions (For the user)

No
disassembly

WARNING
This product must not be disassembled under any cir-
cumstances.  Only authorized repair technicians are
qualified to conduct disassembly and repairs.
(Failure to heed this warning may result in fire, electrical
shock or injury.)

Do not install this product in a refrigerated warehouse,
heated swimming pool or other location where the tem-
perature and humidity are significantly different.
(Failure to heed this warning may result in electrical
shock or malfunctioning.)
Do not install this product where it will be directly ex-
posed to the rain.
(Failure to heed this warning may result in electrical
shock or malfunctioning.)
Do not install this product in a location where acid, alkali
or organic solvent vapors, paints or other toxic gases,
gases containing corrosive components or high con-
centrations of oily smoke are present.
(Failure to heed this warning may result not only in mal-
functioning but also fire, power leakage and electrical
shock.)
Do not use this product outside the range of its rated
voltage and control capacity.
   Single phase, 208-230V   60Hz
(Failure to heed this warning may result in fire or electri-
cal shock.)

Install this product in an environment where the tem-
perature ranges from –10°C to +40°C and the relative
humidity is less than 80%.  If condensation is expected
to form, heat up the fresh outside air using a duct heater,
etc.
Install this product in an environment where the outside
air intake meets the following conditions: temperature
range is between –10°C and +40°C and the relative
humidity is 80% or less.
Using Pre-Heat Unit
• Make sure to install Pre-heat unit where outdoor air

temperature is below –10˚C, or condensation is
expected to form.

• Pre-heat unit must be installed from Lossnay unit as
far as possible, because of fire prevention.

Safety precautions

Prohibited

Connect the
grounding wire.

Instructions
must be
followed

Please be sure to read carefully the supplied instruction manual before using and before installing the product in order 
to familiarize yourself with the proper and safe procedures for operating the Lossnay.
After reading this manual, keep it in an easily accessible and safe place for future reference.

Since this model LGH-50, 100, 200RX3-CAN is designed only for Canada, the sections “Safety precautions” and 
“Specifications” are partially different from the same sections included in the manual for LGH-50, 100, 200RX3-E 
series.
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1. For connection of a remote controller (PZ-41SLB-E)
If the Lossnay’s operation is linked with the operation of an external device such as an air conditioner, the method of use will differ, so carry out
the appropriate operation in accordance with the following table. Also, please see the installation and user’s manual for the remote controller
(PZ-41SLB-E).

<If not connected to an external device>

2. For connection of a Lossnay remote
controller (PZ-52SF-E), Mitsubishi
Electric Air-Conditioner Network
System (MELANS) or City Multi.

This is to be incorporated and used in the Mitsubishi Electric Air-
Conditioner Network System.
This is interlocked with the City Multi and operated by it.
If the Lossnay remote controller (PZ-52SF-E) is used, the Lossnay
may be operated independently if connected to City Multi.
For details, refer to the operating manual of PZ-52SF-E.

Lossnay operation using the Lossnay remote controller (PZ-52SF-
E) should need the power supply unit. Refer to the system diagram
below.

Note
• If this is to be used with the Lossnay remote controller (PZ-

52SF-E), refer to the manuals for both the PZ-52SF-E instal-
lation and operating manual.

• Remote controller PZ-41SLB-E cannot be used with this sys-
tem.

� System diagram

Power supply 
unit

Power 
supply

MELANS

PAC-SC34KUA Lossnay unit 
LGH-**RX3-CAN

Lossnay remote controller (PZ-52SF-E)

M-NET transmission line

Basic system

� LOSSNAY VENTILATE setting
Both fresh air supply and return air pass through the Lossnay core(s).
Resulting in full heat exchange. Lossnay ventilate setting is used for
cooling in the summer and heating in the winter period.

� BY-PASS VENTILATE setting
The fresh air passes through the Lossnay core(s) and the return
room air is exhausted direct. Lossnay bypass ventilate is normally
operated during the spring/autumn months.

<If connected to an external device>

Example of System Function

• If 2 remote controllers are used, the last
controller to be used has priority. (Last
Command)

Operation

Run using the remote
controller.

City Multi 
indoor unit

Power 
supply

A/C’s remote controller

Lossnay unit 
LGH-**RX3-CAN

M-NET transmission line

Interlocked to the City Multi indoor unit

Operation

  • If you would like to turn ON the Lossnay
alone while the external device is OFF,
operate it by the Lossnay remote control-
ler.

 • The fan speed is on “High”.
 • The ventilation mode is “Ventilation Mode

Auto Select”.

If an external device is
connected the “On/Off”
function of this device will
also control the Lossnay
operation.

Lossnay

Power Supply

Remote Controller
(Optional parts)
(PZ-41SLB-E)

Lossnay

Power Supply
External device

Remote Controller
(Optional parts)
(PZ-41SLB-E)

Power Supply

Operation switch for the external device

Lossnay

Power Supply

Power Supply

Operation switch for the external deviceExternal device

� AUTOMATIC VENTILATION setting
The automatic damper mode automatically provides the correct ven-
tilation for the conditions in the room. The following shows the effect
“By-pass” ventilation will have under various conditions.

Fresh air
Exhaust air

Lossnay core

Damper

Return air

Damper

Return air

Supply air Supply air

Lossnay core

Exhaust air

Fresh air

Models LGH-50 to 100 RX3 Model LGH-200 RX3

Exhaust air
Fresh air

Lossnay core

Damper

Return air

Supply air

Exhaust air

Fresh air

Lossnay core

Damper

Return air
Supply air

Models LGH-50 to 100 RX3 Model LGH-200 RX3
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Remove all dust and dirt on air filters and Lossnay core(s) at regular
intervals in order to prevent a deterioration in the Lossnay functions.
Guideline: Clean the air filters once a year.

Clean the Lossnay core(s) once two year.

Removing the parts

1) Maintenance cover
Locate and remove the cover fixing screw. Pull back the hinged clip.
Open the door and lift off of the hinge brackets.

2) Air filters
Draw out the air filters which are located at the bottom left and right
of the Lossnay core(s).

Models LGH-50 to 100 RX3: ..................................... 2 filters
Model LGH-200 RX3: ................................................ 4 filters

3) Lossnay core(s)
Take hold of the handle and draw the Lossnay cores out from the
main unit.
Models LGH-50 to 100 RX3: ..................................... 2 cores
Model LGH-200 RX3: ................................................ 4 cores
 

Cleaning the parts

1) Air filters
Use a vacumn cleaner to remove light dust. To remove stubborn dirt
wash in a mild solution of detergent and lukewarm water. (under 40°C)

CAUTION
• Do not use the hard nozzle of the vacuum cleaner.  It may dam-

age the exposed surfaces of the Lossnay cores.

• Under no circumstances should the Lossnay cores be washed
in water.

Maintenance

Models LGH-50 to 100 RX3 Model LGH-200 RX3

Models LGH-50 to 100 RX3 Model LGH-200 RX3

CAUTION
• Never wash the filters in very hot water and never wash them

by rubbing them.

• Do not dry the filters by exposing them to a flame.

2) Lossnay core
Use a vacuum cleaner to suck up the dust and dirt on the exposed
surfaces of the Lossnay cores.  Use a soft brush only to clean ex-
posed surface areas.

Corner Vacuum cleaner
(with brush attachment)

Lossnay core

Do NOT wash in water.

Vacuum cleaner

Air filter

Hinge

Hinge bracket

Maintenance cover Maintenance coversHinge

Hinge bracket

Air filters

Air filters

Main
unit

Lossnay core
Handle Handle

Lossnay
core

Operation (Continued)

Models LGH-50 to 100 RX3 Model LGH-200 RX3

1. Reduces cooling load
If the air outside is cooler than the air inside the building during
the cooling season (such as early morning or at night), “By-pass”
ventilation will draw in the cooler outside air and reduce the cool-
ing load on the system.

2. Night purge
“By-pass” ventilation can be used to release hot air from inside
the building that has accumulated in buildings a business district
during the hot summer season.

3. Office equipment room cooling
During cold season, outdoor air can be drawn in and used as is
to cool rooms where the temperature has risen due to the use of
office equipment.
(Only when interlocked with City Multi and Mr. Slim indoor unit)



4

Consult with your dealer about the after-sales services provided for this
Lossnay product.

After-sales servicing

Assembly after maintenance
1. Bearing in mind the following points, assemble the parts following the

sequence for their removal in reverse.
• Align the air filter with the grooves on the Lossnay and holder and

push it in.
• When installing the air filters, take care not to damage the exposed

surfaces of the Lossnay cores.

2. Press the filter button on the remote controller (PZ-41SLB-E) two
times in succession.
(This clears the Lossnay ’s operating time cumulative data.)

Maintenance (Continued)

If you hear strange sounds, if no air is blown out or if some other
trouble occurs, switch off the power and contact your dealer.
Consult with your dealer concerning the cost of inspection or
repair work.

Relevant button

FILTER(Press twice)

FILTER

Relevant display items

Specifications

Model
name

Voltage
(V)

Line
frequency

(Hz)

Current
(A)Fan speed

Power
consumption

(W)

Static pressure 
Air volume Noise (dB(A))Excharge efficiency (%)

Weight
(kg)Air

outlets
Below

the unit
(m /h)3 (L/S) Temperature

Enthalpy
Heating Cooling

1-Phase
208 - 230

LGH-
50RX3-CAN 60

1.23-1.25
1.0-1.04

0.56-0.60
2.9-2.9
2.5-2.5
1.6-1.7
5.7-5.7
5.1-5.1
3.3-3.4

Extra High
High
Low

Extra High
High
Low

Extra High
High
Low

253-278
207-237
116-139
596-654
526-578
336-390

1200-1290
1058-1161
682-786

500
420
260

1000
900

650-700
2000
1800

1250-1350

139
117
72
278
250

181-194
556
500

347-375

73
75
81
74
76

79-79
73
75

79-78

110-205
70-145
30-70

140-205
110-170
60-100

115-200
90-160
45-90

66
69
75
68
69

73-72
68
69

74-73

47
49
57
48
50

56-54
48
50

56-55

33
11.2-20.9
7.1-14.8
3.1-7.1

14.3-20.9
11.2-17.3
6.1-10.2

11.7-20.4
9.2-16.3
4.6-9.2

(mmH2O) (Pa)

41-44
36-40
29-31
45-47
42-45
34-37
50-52
47-49
39-41

33-36
30-32
24-25
37-39
35-37
28-30
39-41
37-39
30-32

1-Phase
208 - 230

LGH-
100RX3-CAN 60 72

1-Phase
208 - 230

LGH-
200RX3-CAN 60 179

Names of the parts

Models LGH-50 to 100 RX3 Model LGH-200 RX3

2.Control box

3. Lossnay core holder

7. Air filter5. Lossnay core

4. Air supply fan

1. Maintenance cover

8. Damper plate6. Air exhaust fan

3.Lossnay core holder

7.Air filter

5.Lossnay core

1.Maintenance cover

2.Control box 4. Air supply fan

8.Damper plate

6.Air exhaust fan
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Lossnay
Modèles:

AVERTISSEMENT
Ce produit ne doit en aucun cas être démonté. Seuls des
techniciens en réparation agréés sont autorisés à déposer
l’appareil et à effectuer les interventions techniques.
(Le non-respect de cet avertissement peut entraîner un
incendie, un risque d’électrocution ou de blessures.)
Ne jamais installer le présent appareil dans une cham-
bre froide, dans une piscine chauffée ou dans tout autre
endroit où la température et l’humidité sont considéra-
blement différentes des conditions extérieures.
(Le non-respect de cet avertissement peut entraîner un
risque d’électrocution ou un problème de fonctionnement.)
Ne jamais installer l’appareil dans un endroit où il serait
directement exposé à la pluie.
(Le non-respect de cet avertissement peut entraîner un
risque d’électrocution ou un problème de fonctionnement.)
Ne jamais installer cet appareil dans un endroit soumis
à des vapeurs acides, alcalines ou de solvants organi-
ques, de peintures et d’autres gaz nuisibles, à des gaz
contenant des éléments corrosifs ou à de fortes con-
centrations de fumées huileuses.
(Le non-respect de cet avertissement peut non seule-
ment entraîner un problème de fonctionnement mais
également un incendie, une fuite de courant et un ris-
que d’électrocution.)
Ne jamais utiliser cet élément en dehors de la plage
des tensions et des capacités de commande spécifiées.
   Monophasé, 208-230V   60Hz
(Le non-respect de cet avertissement peut entraîner un
incendie ou un risque d’électrocution.)

Installer le présent élément dans un environnement où
la température est comprise entre –10°C et +40°C et
où l’humidité relative est inférieure à 80%. S’il y a des
risques de condensation, réchauffer l’air frais provenant
de l’extérieur à l’aide d’un chauffe-conduits, etc.
Installer le présent élément dans un environnement où
la bouche d’admission de l’air extérieur répond aux con-
ditions suivantes: plage de températures entre –10°C
et +40°C et humidité relative inférieure ou égale à 80%.
Utilisation de l’unité préchauffée
• Assurez-vous de monter l’unité préchauffée à l’extérieur

dans un endroit où la température est inférieure à –10°C
pour éviter la formation de condensats.

• Les mesures de prévention des incendies imposent de
monter l’unité préchauffée aussi loin que possible de l’unité
Lossnay.

• Sélectionnez et actionnez l’unité préchauffée si la
température d’aspiration de l’air de Lossnay est comprise
entre –10°C et 40°C.

• L’unité préchauffée doit être configurée pour s’arrêter
lorsque l’unité Lossnay ne fonctionne pas.

Pour la bouche d’admission, choisir un emplacement
où des gaz d’échappement ou de combustion ne risquent pas
d’être aspirés dans l’unité et qui n’est pas susceptible d’être recou-
vert de neige.
(Si l’unité Lossnay n’est pas alimentée en air frais, l’air
à l’intérieur de la pièce risque de manquer d’oxygène.)
Choisir un emplacement suffisamment robuste pour ins-
taller l’appareil et l’installer correctement et en toute sécu-
rité. (Sinon, il risquerait de tomber et de blesser quelqu’un.)
Utiliser les fils électriques spécifiés pour les connexions
du bornier et les raccorder fermement pour ne pas ris-
quer qu’ils se débranchent.
(Des connexions mal faites peuvent provoquer un incendie.)
Lors du passage de conduits métalliques au travers de
constructions en bois revêtues de treillis de plâtrage,
de lattes en fil de fer ou de métal, installer les conduits
de manière à éviter tout contact électrique avec le treillis
de plâtrage, les lattes en fil de fer ou les feuilles métal-
liques. (Des fuites électriques peuvent enflammer le
bois.)
Les conduits extérieurs doivent être posés avec une
pente (1/30 ou supérieure) depuis l’unité Lossnay vers
l’extérieur et ils doivent être correctement isolés.
(La pénétration d’eau de pluie peut provoquer des fui-
tes de courant, un incendie ou des dommages maté-
riels.)
Toujours porter des gants pendant les travaux d’installation.
(Le non-respect de cet avertissement peut vous expo-
ser à des blessures.)
Installer un disjoncteur réservé au point d’arrivée de l’ali-
mentation secteur. Ce disjoncteur doit être muni d’un
dispositif de verrouillage (avec serrure et clé).

Raccorder correctement l’élément à la terre.
(Toute anomalie ou fuite de courant peut causer un ris-
que d’électrocution.)

Prévoir un sectionneur avec un écartement minimum
des contacts de 3 mm pour tous les pôles comme
moyen de coupure de l’alimentation.

Consignes de sécurité

Ne pas
démonter

Interdiction

Raccordement
du fil de terre.

Instructions à
observer

impérativement

LGH-50RX3-CAN
LGH-100RX3-CAN
LGH-200RX3-CAN

Notice d’utilisation (pour l’utilisateur)

Nous vous recommandons de lire le manuel d’utilisation et de montage fourni avec l’appareil.
Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice pour vous familiariser avec le fonctionnement correct et en toute sécurité de 
l’appareil Lossnay.
Après sa lecture, veuillez la conserver dans un endroit facilement accessible pour pouvoir la consulter ultérieurement.

Le modèle le LGH-50, 100, 200RX3-CAN étant exclusivement destiné au Canada, les paragraphes « Consignes 
de sécurité » et « Caractéristiques » ne sont pas les mêmes que ceux du manuel des modèles de la série LGH-50, 
100, 200RX3-E 
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1. Pour le raccordement d’un commutateur de commande à distance (PZ-41SLB-E)
Si le fonctionnement du Lossnay est relié au fonctionnement d’un appareil externe comme un climatiseur, la méthode d’utilisation sera diffé-
rente; il convient dès lors d’effectuer l’opération appropriée conformément aux indications du tableau suivant. Consultez également le manuel
d’installation et d’utilisation du commutateur de commande à distance (PZ-41SLB-E).

<Sans raccordement à un appareil externe>

2. Pour le raccordement d’un
contrôleur à distance Lossnay (PZ-
52SF-E), d’un système en réseau de
climatiseurs électriques Mitsubishi
(MELANS) ou de City Multi.

Cet élément doit être intégré et utilisé avec le système en réseau de
climatiseurs électriques Mitsubishi.
Il doit être interverrouillé avec le City Multi et commandé par celui-ci.
Si le commutateur de contrôle à distance Lossnay (PZ-52SF-E) est
utilisé, l’élément Lossnay peut fonctionner de manière indépendante
s’il est raccordé au City Multi.
Pour plus de détails, consultez le manuel d’utilisation du PZ-52SF-E.

L’utilisation diffère selon que le City Multi ou l’autre élément fonc-
tionne en mode interverrouillé ou non. Consultez le tableau ci-des-
sous pour le fonctionnement approprié.

Remarque:
• Si cet élément doit être utilisé avec le commutateur de com-

mande à distance (PZ-52SF-E), consultez les manuels d’ins-
tallation et d’utilisation du PZ-52SF-E.

• Le commutateur de commande à distance PZ-41SLB-E ne
peut pas être utilisé avec ce système.

� Schéma du système

Bloc 
d’alimentation

Alimentation

PAC-SC34KUA Unité Lossnay 
LGH-**RX3-CAN

Contrôleur à distance Lossnay (PZ-52SF-E)

Câble de transmission M-NET

Système de base

MELANS

� Mode de VENTILATION LOSSNAY
L’air frais et l’air de la pièce traversent le ou les éléments Lossnay et
il se produit un échange thermique complet. Le réglage de ventila-
tion Lossnay est utilisé pour le refroidissement en été et pour le
chauffage en hiver.

� Mode de VENTILATION BY PASS
L’air frais traverse le ou les éléments Lossnay et l’air de la pièce est
évacué directement. Le mode de ventilation avec contournement
de l’élément Lossnay s’utilise généralement au printemps et en
automne.

<En cas de raccordement à un appareil externe>

Exemple de système Explication de la fonction

 • En cas d’utilisation de deux commutateurs
à distance, le dernier commutateur utilisé
(la dernière commande envoyée) est
prioritaire.

Fonctionnement

Faire fonctionner le
système à l’aide du
commutateur de
commande à distance.

Appareil intérieur 
City Multi

Contrôleur à distance de l’alimentation (CA)

Unité Lossnay  
LGH-**RX3-CAN

Câble de transmission M-NET

Interverrouillé avec l’appareil intérieur City Multi

Alimentation

Utilisation

 • Tant pour l’interrupteur d’alimentation d’un
appareil externe que pour le commutateur
de commande à distance, le dernier
bouton sollicité est prioritaire.

 • Pour mettre l’élément Lossnay sous
tension en gardant l’appareil externe hors
tension, faites fonctionner l’élément par le
biais du commutateur de commande à
distance.

 • Le ventilateur est réglé sur la vitesse
“élevée”.

 • Le mode de ventilation est “Auto select”.

Si un dispositif externe
est connecté, la fonction
“On/Off” de cet appareil
contrôlera également le
fonctionnement de
l’élément Lossnay.

� Mode de VENTILATION AUTOMATIQUE
Le mode de registre automatique fournit la ventilation correcte se-
lon la condition de la pièce. Le tableau suivant indique l’effet de la
ventilation BY PASS dans différentes conditions.

Air frais
Air évacué

Elément Lossnay

Registre

Air soufflé

Registre

Air soufflé

Reprise d’air Reprise
d’air

Elément Lossnay

Air évacué

Air frais

Modèles LGH-50 à 100 RX3 Modèle LGH-200 RX3

Lossnay

Alimentation

Commutateur de
commande à distance
(éléments en option)

(PZ-41SLB-E)

Lossnay

Alimentation
Appareil externe

Commutateur de
commande à distance
(éléments en option)

(PZ-41SLB-E)

Alimentation

Interrupteur d’alimentation pour l’appareil externe

Lossnay

Alimentation

Alimentation

Interrupteur d’alimentation pour l’appareil externeAppareil externe

Air évacué
Air frais

Elément Lossnay

Registre

Air soufflé

Reprise
d’air

Air évacué

Air frais

Elément Lossnay

Registre

Air soufflé
Reprise
d’air

Modèles LGH-50 à 100 RX3 Modèle LGH-200 RX3
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çaisNettoyez périodiquement toute la poussière et la saleté des filtres à air
et du ou des éléments Lossnay afin d’empêcher une dégradation des
fonctions du Lossnay.
Règle pratique: Nettoyez les filtres à air une fois par an.

Nettoyez le ou les éléments Lossnay tous les deux ans.

Retrait des pièces

1) Couvercle d’entretien
Situez la vis de fixation et retirez-la du couvercle. Dégagez les char-
nières puis ouvrez la porte et soulevez-la pour l’enlever des crochets.

2) Filtres à air
Retirez les filtres à air se trouvant au fond et à gauche ou à droite du
ou des éléments Lossnay.

Modèles LGH-50 à 100 RX3: .................................... 2 filtres
Modèle LGH-200 RX3: .............................................. 4 filtres

3) Elément(s) Lossnay
Saisissez la poignée pour tirer les éléments Lossnay hors de l’unité
principale.
Modèles LGH-25 à 100 RX3:..................................... 2 éléments
Modèle LGH-200 RX3: .............................................. 4 éléments
 

Nettoyage des pièces

1) Filtres à air
Enlevez le plus gros des poussières avec un aspirateur. Pour faire
disparaître les poussières tenaces, lavez le filtre dans une solution
de détergent neutre mélangée à de l’eau tiède. (d’une température
inférieure à 40°C)

ATTENTION
• N’utilisez jamais le bec dur de l’aspirateur. Il risquerait d’en-

dommager les surfaces exposées des éléments Lossnay.

• Les éléments Lossnay ne doivent en aucun cas être lavés dans
de l’eau.

Entretien

Modèles LGH-50 à 100 RX3 Modèle LGH-200 RX3

ATTENTION
• Ne lavez jamais les filtres dans de l’eau très chaude ou en les

frottant.

• Ne faites pas sécher les filtres en les exposant à une flamme.

2) Elément Lossnay
Aspirez les poussières et la saleté des surfaces exposées des élé-
ments Lossnay avec un aspirateur. Utilisez une brosse douce pour
nettoyer les zones exposées.

Aspirateur

Filtre à air

Filtres à air

Filtres à air

Utilisation (suite)

1. Réduit la charge du refroidissement
Si, pendant la saison de refroidissement, l’air extérieur est plus
froid que l’air à l’intérieur du bâtiment (par exemple, tôt le matin
ou la nuit), la ventilation BY PASS aspire l’air extérieur dans le
refroidisseur et réduit la charge du refroidissement pour le sys-
tème.

2. Evacuation de nuit
La ventilation BY PASS peut servir à évacuer l’air chaud accu-
mulé dans les bâtiments d’un secteur de bureaux, pendant une
saison d’été chaude.

3. Rafraîchissement de pièces contenant des équipements de
bureau
Pendant la saison froide, l’air extérieur peut être aspiré et servir
tel quel pour rafraîchir les pièces ayant subi une hausse de tem-
pérature due à l’utilisation d’équipements de bureau.
(Uniquement en cas d’interverrouillage avec un appareil inté-
rieur City Multi et Mr Slim).

Modèles LGH-50 à 100 RX3 Modèle LGH-200 RX3

Charnière

Crochets

Couvercle d’entretien  Couvercle d’entretienCharnière

Crochets

Unité
principale

Elément Lossnay
Poignée

Poignée

Elément
Lossnay

Modèles LGH-50 à 100 RX3 Modèle LGH-200 RX3

Coin Aspirateur
(muni de la brosse)

Elément Lossnay

NE LES LAVEZ PAS dans l’eau
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Caractéristiques

Pour le service après-vente de l’unité Lossnay, renseignez-vous auprès
de votre revendeur.

Service après-vente

Remontage après l’entretien
1. Remontez les différentes pièces en inversant l ’ordre de démontage et

en prê tant attention aux points suivants:
• Alignez le filtre à air sur les rainures du Lossnay et du porte-élé-

ment puis poussez dessus pour l ’insérer.
• Lors de la mise en place des filtres à air, veillez à ne pas endom-

mager les surfaces expos ées des éléments Lossnay.

2. Appuyez deux fois de suite sur l ’interrupteur Filtre de la commande
à distance (PZ-41SLB-E).
(Cette op ération sert à remettre à zéro les données de temps de
fonctionnement cumulé)

Entretien (suite)

Si vous entendez des bruits anormaux, si l’air ne sort pas ou si
vous constatez toute autre anomalie, coupez l’alimentation élec-
trique et contactez votre revendeur. Demandez également à vo-
tre revendeur une estimation du prix des vérifications et des ré-
parations.

Touche correspondante

FILTRE(Appuyez deux fois)

FILTRE

El éments d ’affichage correspondants

Nom du 
modèle

Tension
(V)

Fréquence
secteur

(Hz)

Intensité
(A)

Vitesse du 
ventilateur

Consommation
électrique

(W)

Pression statique
Volume d’air Bruit (dB(A))Rendement de l’échange (%)

Poids
(kg)Bouches

d’air
Sous

l’appareil
(m /h)3 (L/S) Température

Enthalpie
Chauffage Refroidissement

1-Monophasée
208 - 230

LGH-
50RX3-CAN 60

1.23-1.25
1.0-1.04
0.56-0.60

2.9-2.9
2.5-2.5
1.6-1.7
5.7-5.7
5.1-5.1
3.3-3.4

Très fort
 Fort
faible

Très fort
 Fort
faible

Très fort
 Fort
faible

253-278
207-237
116-139
596-654
526-578
336-390

1200-1290
1058-1161
682-786

500
420
260
1000
900

650-700
2000
1800

1250-1350

139
117
72

278
250

181-194
556
500

347-375

73
75
81
74
76

79-79
73
75

79-78

110-205
70-145
30-70

140-205
110-170
60-100
115-200
90-160
45-90

66
69
75
68
69

73-72
68
69

74-73

47
49
57
48
50

56-54
48
50

56-55

33
11.2-20.9
7.1-14.8
3.1-7.1

14.3-20.9
11.2-17.3
6.1-10.2
11.7-20.4
9.2-16.3
4.6-9.2

(mmH2O) (Pa)

41-44
36-40
29-31
45-47
42-45
34-37
50-52
47-49
39-41

33-36
30-32
24-25
37-39
35-37
28-30
39-41
37-39
30-32

1-Monophasée
208 - 230

LGH-
100RX3-CAN 60 72

1-Monophasée
208 - 230

LGH-
200RX3-CAN 60 179

Nomenclature des pièces

Modèles LGH-50 à 100 RX3 Modèle LGH-200 RX3

2. Boîte de commande

3.Porte-élément Lossnay

7.Filtre à air5.Elément Lossnay

4.Ventilateur de
soufflage d’air

1.Couvercle d’entretien

8.Registre6.Ventilateur d’évacuation d’air

3.Porte-élément Lossnay

7. Filtre à air

5.Elément Lossnay

1.Couvercle d’entretien

2. Boîte de commande 4. Ventilateur de
soufflage d’air

8. Registre

6. Ventilateur d’évacuation d’air




